
ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED 

OPTCL 
ufeine of Ofisha 

Letter No. 300 (8) /2024-25 

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER (ELECTRICAL) 
E.H.T. (CONSTRUCTION) CIRCLE, RAYAGADA. 

Email: ehtc.cle.rgd@optcl.co,in 

(A Government of Odisha Undertaking) 
Regd. Office: Janpath, Bhubaneswar- 751022 

C.C to: 

CORRIGENDUM TO TENDER CALL NOTICE NO. 02/2024-25, 04/2024-25. 
05/2024-25, 06/2024-25 

This is to notify that the last date for sale of tender paper pertaining to this office 
open tender call notice no. 

02/2024-25 for Hiring 01(0ne) No. of diesel/petrol Run Commercial Registered Light 
vehicle AC bolero or equivalent for E.H.T Construction Sub-Division, Jeypore is 
hereby extended till 07.08.2024 due to non-participation of bidders. 
04/2024-25 for Hiring 01(One) No. of diesel/petrol Run Commercial Registered Light 
vehicle AC bolero or equivalent for the official use of the General Manager (Elect.) 
E.H.T ( C) Circle, OPTCL, Rayagada for a period of two years is hereby extended till 
07.08.2024 due to non-participation of bidders.. 

CIN-U401020R2004SGCO07553 

05/2024-25 for Hiring 01(One) No. of diesel/petrol Run Commercial Registered Light 
vehicle AC bolero or equivalent for the official use of the General Manager (Elect.) 
E.H.T ( C) Division, OPTCL, Rayagada for a period of two years is hereby extended 
till 07.08.2024 due to non-participation of bidders.. 

1. Last date of sale of tender paper: 

06/2024-25 for Hiring 01(0ne) No. of diesel/petrol Run Commercial Registered Light 
vehicle AC bolero or equivalent for the official use of the Dy. General Manager (Elect.) 
E.H.T (C) Division, OPTCL, Jeypore for a period of two years is hereby extended till 
07.08.2024 due to non-participation of bidders.. 

2. Last date of receipt of tender paper: 
3. Opening of tender: 

Encl: As above 

5. Webinfo, OPTCL for uploading in the OPTCL website. 

Date: 31.07.2024 

6. Technical guard file for reference and record. 
7. This office noticeboard for information. 

07.08.2024 (01:30 PM) 
07.08.2024 (03:00 PM) 
07.08.2024 (04:30 PM) 

Yours faithfully 

1. The Executive Director, Southern Zone, OPTCL, Berhampur for favour of kind information. 
2. The G.M (Elect.) E.H.T (C) Division, Rayagada for information and necessary action. 
3. The D.G.M (Elect.) E.H.T (C) Division, Jeypore for information and necessary action. 
4.Corporate Relation Officer, OPTCL for favour of information and necessary action. 

General Managor (Elect) 
General Manager (Elect.) 

E.M.T (C) Circle, OPTCL, Rayagada 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

